NTC Thermistor: SCH Series
High Power Type NTC Thermistor for Inrush Current Limiting
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.   1 www.thinking.com.tw    2022.02
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant
2. Body size: Ф20mm
3. Radial lead resin coated

B25/50
Value
Recommend
Capacitance
@240Vac
Max.
Power
Rating
at 25°C
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
R25(Ω) (±%) Imax(A) RImax(Ω) (K) (±%) Cth(F) Pmax (W) δ(mW/℃) τ(Sec.)
SCH200R7 0.7
15
18 0.018 2300
7 1200 4.9
Around
28
Around
113
20
SCH201R0 1
15
16 0.023 2500
20
SCH201R5 1.5
15
13 0.035 2600
20
SCH202R0 2
15
12 0.042 2750
20
SCH202R5 2.5
15
11 0.050 2750
20
SCH203R0 3
15
11 0.052 2800
20
SCH204R0 4
15
9.5 0.067 3000
20
SCH204R7 4.7
15
9.5 0.074 3000
20
SCH205R0 5
15
9.5 0.076 3000
20
SCH206R0 6
15
9 0.083 3050
20
SCH206R8 6.8
15
8.5 0.093 3100
20
SCH207R0 7
15
8.5 0.095 3100
20
SCH208R0 8
15
8 0.101 3150
20
SCH20100 10
15
7.5 0.126 3200
20
SCH20120 12
15
7.5 0.123 3200
20
SCH20130 13
15
7.5 0.125 3250
20
SCH20150 15
15
7 0.145 3250
20
ES France - Département Composants & Modules - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches

B25/50
Value
Recommend
Capacitance
@240Vac
Max.
Power
Rating
at 25°C
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal
Time
Constant
R25 (Ω) (±%) Imax(A) RImax(Ω) (K) (±%) Cth(F) Pmax (W) δ(mW/℃) τ(Sec.)
SCH20160 16
15
6.5 0.158 3300
7 1200 4.9
Around
28
Around
113
20
SCH20180 18
15
6 0.159 3350
20
SCH20200 20
15
6 0.185 3350
20
SCH20470 47
15
4.5 0.336 3550
20
SCH20550 55
15
4 0.409 3550
20
SCH20121 120
15
3 0.697 3550
20
ES France - Département Composants & Modules - 127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches